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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1ST APRIL,2018 TO 31ST MARCH, 2019 

for the Y•ar Forth9 Yoir 
RECEIPTS ~ed 31cl Endod 1111 PAYMENTS 

March. 2019 March. 201t 
LO&:~tnlng B~n.cu t.EwpenHa 

a) f •t l bl1sllnw.r'11 bptntu 

o)CuhinHoncl 27 (c:~tpon.ding to Sd'l.ch.llt ZO) 
b)--0: i. Pay and Nlowancet 

i)tn c:l.l'l'..-,ttcCOUI'Il$ 90.ouo.n7 61,78,53.298 i. ManpOWWiflf' COutsoutted) 
il) In dfS)Oiil account~ & StlffWtlf.,.. &penset 
iii).-.Savhgs~s 34.52.16.500 33,8$.2<.600 lv. O Ulw E;q)cn~ 

v. Ntw Pension Conrilu~M:W~ 
b) Admlrtlstutiw Ea;pen•es 

h. Gt1Atl RK~ved (cortOSDondin• to ~tdulec 211 
a) Ftom Gcwet'IV'nl!lf\t of tndil 88.00.00,000 1.43,&4,00,000 i. Labotatcwy Const.rNNe 
b) FromStaleG~t i.~r Consumable$ 
t) Frotn othtt SOU'<ltl ii. Retrt.. Rates & T.ues 

fv.~&Taxes 

llf, t..Mo- •" '"-"'""'* Y . Otl'lat &pe.l'lditure 
vt Prior Period E.lrtlenses 

rv.lnt.ru-t Rec.IYH vi. N"lSet' XU P'an 

On Bonk""""'"' 5.1 •• 84.306 4,99.37,791 
U. P1ymentJ. mact. •t~inet fwnd.l for v-'out 

V. OU\itr Income ......... 
•1 Rogistration Foe ( Msc A Phd ) 10.32.545 10,$8.545 
b)Jd>~eollonFee 1.26.600 63.000 Rllnwttmtntt and dt i)OSiU Made 
e) Summer cotirM fee 1,«.500 84.500 

rv. &pendit\lre on Flxtcl Assm & C•pftal 
d) RTI AoPieadon Fees 33& 490 Wort!.· l,...progron 
t) Sale cl Tender paper 2.14.120 3,.1',35Cl I) P\.W'e~ ol Filed As.SOll 

f) Cueat Hous• Rent 12.21,30$ 8 ,21,110 b) Elq>o,.._ on C .... tal WIP 
g)tJert.nst Fe.s 15;47,067 11.(16.175 
") Mile. Receipt 5,000 V. Rtfund of krptua rnon.synoana 
)T~Fees 31.300 ...... 
') tclcntilyCa_ll., Col<I(OepllcalO) Foe J., 12S 3,000 Vlfin.anc. C!Yflln{lnt.....tl) 

k)l-IWII 5,09.<52 1,45,376 
I} Water Qlarges 94.51$ V1L Othtt Parmentl 

a) Sund!y Ctodi,.,. 
b) Sa.vtCOiyFund 
e ) -"urnni Association $ub:sric)ticn 

d )U<:en$e ""' •l Tencs" p_, Cos< 
~NISERR&O 
g)IOM · 20t6 

VI. Amount 8orrowtd h) O.pooiO (,6.sset) (\.C) 
I} Deans Alowance Rece:¥able 

VII. Any otht'f teUiPIIIloam, Ad~ & 
Exptnsea R.co.tred) ~-·£·-a)Socumyl)ejloolt 25,85.545 24,89,.t96 kl _,.,a MagaM& 
b)E.M.O 2<.82.078 7,45,917 I)Secouri<y Ocoos!t ( Rer..ndotolt) 
c)Fi><od .. _ 31,054 1,i6,1 3,51$ m) Outles & Taxn 
d) Pric> Poriodtnoon. •>EI.ID 
e) Du\iH & Ta ... 5,47,41,087 4,65,11,$01 0) prior petiod OllpCMO$ 

~CSIRRINO 27.3Se 4,18,720 p) $¢hQt¥Ship Ashutosh Payable 
q) S&• tutory Rec:O¥eries 
r) S tudent Oves 

O) OST ti<SPtRe ......... 1,581 a) Rogistration f ee f Msc A Phd) 

h)StoMcwy- 2.3S,S.J,I.32 t ,d ,18,1n t) t.otns & AcNartee (Asset) 
i) Glucknl Ou.s 1,8-3,152,81 1 1,32,83,08S u) Abtlash Jha N8HM TA Oaim 

'1/) Mr. V8Ntri Siva TA Bi!l (SER9) 

ll - Sangoo>tN 1,50,000 w ) llabilititt tor E~pens.n: 
k) Odish1 Sta Fund 43.8(1$ l} $c:ho&lrS.hip Reoeivllble 

I) Smart City Funct 20.000 y} Guest Houn Re.nt 
Z} Hindi Sangos.hl:hi 

m) O.pooil ( ...... 11 (LCJ 21,87,65,698 28.14.42.,831 
n) loans & Advance (Asstt) 1,49.67,183 1.02.24,9)! 

VII. Cloatng Balance-s 
o) Scholarship RecMoal* 72.37.807 t,73,K.t9t a)CHh ... hand 

b)Ban\Balaneo$: 

p ) V''9YM fttltbh.OAE. Project 50.00.000 i} ~ cuttent aocouna 
q) HISER R& 0 Receivtble 55,851 1);62,791' if) in deposit aceourus 

iii) In savings acaM'lts 

OTALRa. 2,$2,8787' 123 2.H.U27,l81 TOTALfl•· 

Ch-Id .O.Cc.......,to ~ (' ~··~·~·~e FRN • 3181~ '!o'" ~ 

'-~~ ~ IIIIIIAMB~ ~~ .~lftl::-(CA. S.K.Sahoo) ~ l'il" · 
Pattnet Ofit«t" Ort <;pHa.lll 0utt 
M. No. 080588 

D~:l0.07.20t9 

Pl~tt~ 8hvb¥ttSW.V 

. . 

Atnot.lnlinRs. 

For lht Year f o r the Y•ar 
Endod 31st ;::.~~: Ma•dl. 201t 

3$,07.16.095 ll.t2.14.<23 

27.69.~.057 2$.32.~.$83 
96.000 n.ooo 

4,90,47,40-4 $,.1,1$,912 

<S,II$,10.!1<0 54,4$,48..918 
1,88.12.208 

2.25,33,9$8 2,74,09,939 

7,350 8,67& 
12.599 200 

<104 
10,000 

6&.734 10.324 
98.962 7.<4.:10< 

35,30,113.288 20,80,08.715 
&S.OOO M.OOO 

14,29,.t97 22,80.489 
S,lS.$1,175 ... 70,80,t76 

7,10.2&4 ,9,84,142 

2.33,20.7$8 2.48,49,128 
25,09,.t2S 1J ,.t1 ,618 

1.29,8&0 
1,.36.18.843 1,53, 17,476 

ue:ll4.204 1. 15,79.745 
40.58.210 2.0MS.082 

1.50.000 

55.22.95.009 oo.02.80.n7 

26.$1,71,328 34.62.16,500 

2.52.17.87,123 2.f8.~27.l8t 

0 

Ouecto> 
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National Institute of Science Education 
and Research Bhubaneswar 

National Institute of Science Education and Research, Bhubaneswar 
(Under lhe Depll.of lltomic Energy, Govt.of India) 

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 

Schedule -21 : Other Administrative Expenses 
(Schedule forming part of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on 31 .03.2019) 

Particulars 
Graduation Ceremony Expenses 
Freight & Forwarding Expenses 
IISERINISER Meet Expenses 
Foundation Oay Expenses 
Purchases (Consumables) 
Repair & Maintenance 
Electrical Maintenance 
Civil Maintenance 
Advertisement 
Audit Fees 
Bank Charges & Commission 
CRA Service Charges 
Electricity Charges 
Fuel for DG set 
Hospitality Expenses 
Housekeeping Expenses 
Legal Fees 
Meeting Expenses 
News Papers and Periodicals 
Other Academic Expenses 
Postage & Courier 
Printing & Stationery 
Rent, Rates & Taxes 
Seminar/Workshop Expenses 
Telephone & Internet charges 
Travelling & Conveyance • Domestic 
Travelling & Conveyance - Foreign 
Vehicle Maintenance Expenses 
Water Charges 
Professional Charges 
Publication Charges 
Horticulture and plantation Expenses 
Subscription Expenses 
NISER XII PLAN 

Domestic Travel 
Fellowships 
Foreign Travels 
Salary Expenses 
Other Expense 
Supplies & Materials 

TOTALRs. 

For P. K. NAYAK & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN • 318155E 

Current Year(2018·1l!l 
. 

39,330 
28.71 ,602 

54,000 
5,92,06,663 
2,42,99,107 

. 

. 
14,34,472 

50,740 
2.79,004 

24,452 
5,74,52,342 

13,73,456 
9,63,879 

20,34,349 
1,23,160 

40,00,415 
1,04,533 

. 
2,50,835 
9,96,830 
1,54,965 

25,36,167 
24,34,577 
71,79.546 
79,78,580 
78,47,773 

. 
1,38,291 
8,66,019 
4,37,972 

1.40.11,598 

5,76,345 
12,22,126 
15.06,661 
16,74,232 
69,12,504 

4,03.21.718 
25,13,58 244 

~ '-M£~ IL..o.w ~ ~J> ~~'""'- • ~ 
(CA. s.K.Sahoo) Officer on Specialo~ 
Partner Finance 

Fine!~ 
M. No. 060588 - -, 

(t~1AK ~,~ 

·~~~) 
~r;;Jl 

., .-:.::;.....-' 

Amount inRa 
Previous Year(2017·18) 

4,74,704 
1,46.358 

. 
1,000 

6.49.86,723 
1.60.17.143 

68,275 
12,36,055 
12.30,786 

50,740 
83,660 
36,134 

5,27,34,079 
2,41,417 

24,71,816 
12,19.791 
2,17,505 

27,78,700 
71,842 
4,200 

4,78,311 
7,97,599 
5,25.587 

41,52,573 
1,95,66,615 

88.89.876 
89,92,057 
90,77,399 
30,49,686 

8,260 
1,54,916 

. 
65,29.514 

7,61,982 
17,88,666 
37,78,580 

81 .599 
24,56,095 

4,63,24,427 
26,14,84,671 

Director 
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